

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

June 2021 Extraordinary Session

10:02 A.M.

THURSDAY, July 1, 2021

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber located in the State Capitol.

Representative Born in the Chair.

The Assembly dispensed with the call of the roll.

MESSAGE FROM THE SENATE

From: Michael Queensland, Senate Chief Clerk.

Mr. Speaker:

I am directed to inform you that the Senate has

Passed and asks concurrence in:

Senate Bill 425

Concurred in:

Assembly Bill 68

Assembly Bill 191

Assembly Bill 367

Assembly Bill 406

Assembly Bill 407

Assembly Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 120

ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 68

Assembly Bill 191

Assembly Bill 367

Assembly Bill 406

Assembly Bill 407

EDWARD A. BLAZEL Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Amendment 9 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 2 to **Assembly Bill 68**

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 3, line 21: delete "20.115" and substitute "20.370".

- 2. Page 9, line 11: delete "2021" and substitute "2021.".
- **3.** Page 13, line 16: delete "(2m) (a)." and substitute "(2m) (a)".
- **4.** Page 18, line 19: after that line insert:
- "141m. Page 397, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.".

Assembly Amendment 3 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 191**

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1. Page 1, line 8: after that line insert:
- "Im. Page 2, line 5: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1s"."
- 2. Page 2, line 7: delete "89m" and substitute "89h".

Assembly Amendment 4 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 191**

1. Page 2, line 15: delete the material beginning with "the activity" and ending with "mentioned" on line 16 and substitute "the activity".

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 191** In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 16, line 16: delete "1m," and substitute "1m.".

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 367** In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 3, line 5: "delete "Mill" and substitute "Mill.".

ADJOURNMENT

Representative Loudenbeck moved that the Assembly stand adjourned until 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, July 6.

The question was: Shall the Assembly stand adjourned? Motion carried.

The Assembly stood adjourned.

10:03 A.M.